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Attached

Permit Number: 030563

This is to certify that

has permission to

AT 133 Pleasant St

provided that the person or persons
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

039 D009001

2pting this permit shall comply with all
ances of the City of Portland regulating
tures, and of the application on file in

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIREWALS
Fire Dept. —TK I m
Health Dept.
Appeal Board
Other
Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | Permit Ne: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-0563 039 D009001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
133 Pleasant St Hellenic Orthodox Community Of 133 Pleasant St 774-0281
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Maine Bay Canvas 53 Industrial Way Portland 2078788888
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zong;
Tents k ( '2
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Church Church with 60' x 90’ tent from June $35.00 | $0.00 2
25-30, 2003 FIREDEPT:  [/apnroved |INSPECTION:
(] Denied Use Groug” / :
T/ J%
Proposed Project Description:
60' x 90' tent from June 25-30, 2003 Signature: MHM Signature:
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIBS DISTRICT (P.A.D.) / i
Action: [] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions [] Denied
Signature: Date:
kwd 05/27/2003
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic ation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [] Shoreland [] variance [ Not in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, [J Wetland [[] Miscellaneous (L] Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [ Flood Zone (] Conditional Use (] Requires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building [] Subdivision ] Interpretation ] Approved
permit and stop all work..
(] site Plan (] Approved ] Approved w/Conditions
b= A
Date: { /Z)ate: Date:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE



Tent Permit Application 03-0503

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 135 Pleasant S+ - o tand, M& o4lo|
Date of Tent setup: :’U wa 2 S Date of Tent breakdown:
) (&R 3 Q
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Hol Tins Y Hetlen: | telephone:
Chart# a Block# Lot# O X« e C Ao 7 7(_/ —o29/
0% D ofA
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & ;
; T ' . telephone: —_ - Fee: $ 35.00
‘ \f Al Al A
_\O\ﬁ \ \'\\‘Q\ Hlken s € C e 35 AP o Jc\ssc: LS
A O 1S M e worMS
Ov et C s Pov Xlane, ME& OM167D

The following must be Included as submissions:
1. Certificate of Flammability
Letter of approval from property owner. If the City Is the owner, please contact Ted Musgrave from
the Parks & Recreation @ 874-8793 ,
3. Plot Pian showing the following:
.  Property lines
ii. Parking
iil.  Building locations
4. Tent location, including dimensions of tent, exits and entrances in tent.
5. Ifthe City is the property owner, Certificate of Insurance listing the City as additional insured.
Minimum amount of coverage is $400,000.00

Whom should we contact when the permit is ready: Chv S dohhe Drc\s oW, S
Mailing address: LS f“ wo e S

PHONE: ¥ SC-~4HeyH

We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and
review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A STOP WORK ORDER WILL BE
ISSUED AND A $100.00 FINE LEVIED [F ANY WORK STARTS BEFORE THE PERMIT IS PICKED UP.

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

! hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that |

have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

Jurisdiiction, In addifion, if a permit for work described in this application Is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative

ihe;;; I:avme authority to enter all areas coveretnby this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable
O 1Nis pei L

ERETv T }

M—«‘-—-«--A-




Holq Tpinijlq GreeL OP”\OCIOX Chupch

133 Pleasant Street Portland, ME 04101

(207) 774-0281
Qev. Consfon]‘ine Samn’[ic’is, Dosfop

City of Portland May 20, 2003
City Hall
Portland, Maine

Re: Greek Festival/Tent
Dear Sirs:

This letter will confirm that the Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church will hold its annual
three day food Festival on June 26, 27 and 28, 2003. We have arranged for a large tent to
be placed in the Church parking lot at 133 Pleasant Street, to house the Festival as we
have done for the past many years. We request your permit to proceed. Thank you.

Yours truly

Panos Pantelas
President of the Parish Council
Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church

Diocese o]( Bos’ron
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Certificate of Flame Registance

REGISTERED ISSUED BY
FABRIC , Date
NUMBER TOPTEC, INC. © manufoctured
' 1905 N.E. MAIN ST.
31.02 SIMPSONVILLE, S.C. 29681 5-7-96

This is to certify that the materials described on the obverse side hereof have beer:
flame-retardant treated (or are inherently nonflammabie).

Y AS ADDRESS3 INDUTRIAL WAY

STATE__ME

m (b)

Certificotion is hereby mode that: (Check “a” or “b")

(o) The articles described on the obverse side of this Certificate have been treated with a flc:me-retardant

chemical approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that the application of said

chemical was done in conformance with the lows of the State of Californio and ¢:e Rules and
Regulations of the State Fire Marshal.

Name of chemical used
Method of QPPHEAHON..................c.oeeeeeeeeeeee e concemecrecessecsemssenenes sencemsmeseses o senesaesaeasasans oos

The articles described on the obverse side hereof are made from a flame-resistant fabric or material
registered and approved by the State Fire Marshal for such use.

.............................

The Flame Re_tardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing

TOPTEC, INC.

. MODEL TEM3015M00
%@%M 612660 @w’“ WE__
< hos
N duclion Superintendent SERIAL#¥
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5"2/1603 |

?7'1(”

From: Ted Musgrave 914~
To: karen dunfey -~
Subject: tent - greek heritage festival

hi kar -

pls let this e-mail act as P&R confirmation giving the greek festival folks the OK to set their tent stakes
out into pleasant street about 4 or 5 feet. their set up (and use of the street) will be very similar to previous
years. thanks. Tome 25— 29

i'll be following up with a confirmation letter when we get closer!

Marge Schmuckal; Mike Nugent
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ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE | 04/02/2003

PROGUCER (207) 773-5641 FAX (207)879-6127 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
Bradish-Young Insurance ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
9 HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
PO Box 3899 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Portland, ME 04104-5099
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

insureD Holy Trinity Hellenic Orthodox Church NsureRa. _Massachusetts Bay Insurance Co
133 Pleasant Street INSURER 8:
Portland, ME 04101 INSURER C:
INSURER D:
1 INSURER E:
COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

(TR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFFECTIVE m" LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY DP2063017 03/16/2003 | 03/16,/2004 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000,
X ] coMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FIRE DAMAGE (Anyonefire) |$  not covere]
| cLams maoe m OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) | § 5,000
A PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | $ 1,000,000
[ | GENERAL AGGREGATE s 1,000,000
[ GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 1,000,000
[ Jeouer [ 1% [ Juec
| AUTOMOBILE UIABILITY COMBINED SINGLELIMIT | ¢
ANY AUTO (Ea acciden)
| | ALLowNED AuTOS BODILY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person)
: HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
|| nonownep auTos (Per accidert)
|| PROPERTY DAMAGE s
{Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | $
: ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC| $
AUTO ONLY: AGG| $
UABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $
$
DEDUCTIBLE s
RETENTION  § : $
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND - ] sl BF
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY EL EACHACCIDENT | $
E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH $
E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $
OTHER

The cerg'ﬁ*licat:s'o"loiﬁe?? is n %ﬁm{onﬂ“ﬁ‘\?unﬂﬂ’:%noﬁ ot':‘: the canopy tent being placed on

Pleasant St., June 25 thru June 30, 2003 for the Greek Food Festival taking place on 133 Pleasant St.,
Portland

CERTIFICATE HOLDER | | ADDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER: CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE I
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL !
City of Portland —10__ DAYSWRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THELEFT,
Attn: Meg Handlon BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY |
389 Congress St OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, T8 AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.
Portland, ME 04101 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE v g :
Susan Simmons/VGP ’</ e R v??l 43 big L 12O

ACORD 25-S (7/97) _ ©ACORD CORPORATION 198
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PANPNIN B, . &b INFORMATIO
e B ETIeTTT | T CEREGATE & UUED A8 A WATTER OF WFORNATO |
PRGOUCER (307)773-5641 FAX (207)879-6127 DALY AN CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE GERTIFIGATE

Sradish-Young Insurance OLDER DOES NOT AMEND,
PO Bax 2200 gu.l_!g m.‘émgecvigggo NIOJTHI POLICIES net.ow
Portland, ME 04104-5099 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
wsoneo Woly Trinity Hellentc Orthodox Church wesmR A Massachasetts Bay lusurance Co
133 Pleasant Street INGURER &
Portland, ME 04101 INSURER C:
INSURER D:
1 INSURER £
COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANOE LIBTED BELOW MAVE BEEN IBSUED TO THE INBURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED 8Y THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREWN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS CHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS.

M TYPE OF INSURANCE o PoUCYNUMEBER v LMY
QENERAL LIARLITY FDP:OG!OI? 03/16/72003 | 03/16/2004 [ cack coourrancs s 1,000,000
Tmﬁmwuw FINE CAMAGE (ry orw ) |8 ot coverel
} cams mace [X] acoum MED EXP (Any orm person) | § 5,

Al | PERGONAL & ADV INIWRY | § 1,000,00
] GENERAL AGGREGATE {4 1,000,000
GEN'. AQGREGATE LIMIT ARPLIES PEN: PRODUCTE - COMP/IOP AGG | § 1,000, 000
| poucy 106
AUTOMOSILE LIABR ITY SINGLE LIMIT
ﬂmm gm ]
|| Au. ownep auTos ¥ INAIRY

SCHEDULED AUTOS ﬁmm;" 3
| | HRED ALTOS LY INJURY
__| nonowneo autos wm $
- PROPERTY DAMAQ
{Por actidart) € $
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - GAACCIOENT | $
ANY AUTD BAACO[ S
:l : i p Mol e
DO LIABLITY FACH OOCURRENCE s
[ Jocam ] cuamemce AGGRIGATE s
s
DEOUCTIBLE )
AETENTION & s
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND |
EMPLGYERE' LIABLITY L ZACH ACCIOBNT 3
E.L DISEASE . 2A GNPLOYEN §
E.L. DISGASE - POUCY LIMIT | 9
oTHER

* ertﬁ%%ww m the use of Pleasant St., from June 25

June 30, 2003 for the Greek Food Festival to be held by Holy Trinity Hellenic Orthodox Church, ,
rtland, Maine

CERTIFICATE HOLDER | | Acomom seeonio: sescre Larvhe - GRNGELLATION " ===~
' SHOULD ANY OF THE ABGVEE DESCNIBED POLICHES S CANOELLED BEFEORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THERSOR, THE [SBUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAL,
City of Portland 10 __DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTINGATE HOLOER KAMED TG THELEFT,
Attn: Mag Handlon BUY PAILURE TO MAIL SUOH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO ORLIGATION OR LIARILITY
389 Congress St OF ANY KIND UPON THIE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES,
Portland, NE 04101 F-m—_rm—'”ﬁr———-d—;—?——v:::
san Siomons hspvetinieg
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